
SMCC Infrastructure Projects Survey

306  Answered 13  Skipped

Question 1   LIKERT SCALE LIKERT SCALE

Park & Other Infrastructure Projects - For "Most
Important" choose 3 items only

Most Important Important Least Important No Preference/Don't Know

Comfort Station at
Murray Ridge Park

62
23%

82
31%

68
26%

53
20%

Comfort Stations at
Juarez & New Parks

42
16%

65
25%

82
32%

67
26%

Juarez Elementary
School-Joint Use Area
Improvements

49
19%

81
31%

60
23%

68
26%

Paths to library &
residential (southwest &
southeast)

38
15%

93
36%

90
34%

40
15%

Serra Mesa Community
Park Recreation Building
Modernization

124
45%

98
35%

33
12%

23
8%

Swimming Pool at Serra
Mesa Recreation Center

118
41%

89
31%

49
17%

30
10%

Fire Station #28 81
31%

94
36%

31
12%

58
22%

Replace “Serra Mesa” sign
at Mission Center Rd
heading into Serra Mesa

24
9%

63
23%

161
59%

23
8%

Serra Mesa Community
Plan Update

75
28%

118
43%

37
14%

42
15%



305  Answered 14  Skipped

Question 2   LIKERT SCALE LIKERT SCALE

Transportation Infrastructure Projects - For "Most
Important" choose 3 items only

Most Important Important Least Important No Preference/Don't Know

Fix drainage issue at
Sandrock and Aero Dr.
(currently in Kearny Mesa
Community Plan Area but
effects the SM
community)

137
48%

108
38%

20
7%

21
7%

Median Strip
Improvements on main
Serra Mesa streets

72
26%

101
37%

75
27%

26
9%

Signal at Library Site on
Aero Dr

20
8%

59
22%

150
57%

34
13%

Taft crosswalk signal
(HAWK beacon) between
Gramercy and Ruffin Rd
to provide safety for kids

123
45%

87
32%

39
14%

24
9%

Traffic Improvements at
Corners of Ronda/Mission
Village Dr

106
38%

73
26%

57
21%

42
15%

Traffic Signal
Improvement at
Gramercy Rd/Greyling Dr
at Sandrock

55
21%

81
31%

90
34%

36
14%

Traffic Signal Installation:
Afton Road & Hurlbut St

16
6%

42
17%

111
44%

85
33%

Traffic Signal Interconnect
(various street in
community)

36
14%

74
29%

69
27%

78
30%



214  Answered 105  Skipped

Question 3   LIKERT SCALE LIKERT SCALE

Birdland Infrastructure Projects (if famliar with
area) - For "Most Important" choose 3 items only

Most Important Important Least Important No Preference/Don't Know

Architectural Barrier
Removal (pedestrian
ramps)

5
3%

26
14%

38
21%

112
62%

Birdland Neighborhood
Park - Acquire land and
develop

29
15%

26
13%

40
21%

98
51%

Fletcher Elementary
School--Joint-Use Area
Improvements

32
17%

34
18%

27
14%

98
51%

Genesee Avenue
Widening Between the SR
163

28
15%

37
20%

36
19%

88
47%

Genesee Avenue
Widening on South Side

23
12%

35
19%

38
20%

93
49%

Health Center Drive
Widening

28
15%

40
21%

40
21%

84
44%

Starling Drive and
Meadowlark Drive
Intersection to add a light
after Juvenile buildings
construction finishes

8
4%

37
20%

32
17%

109
59%

Starling Drive Widening 6
3%

19
10%

41
22%

119
64%

Widen Cardinal
Road/Improvements

7
4%

20
11%

48
25%

114
60%

Widen Frost Street to
provide 4 lanes

18
10%

25
14%

40
22%

99
54%

Question 4   PARAGRAPH TEXT PARAGRAPH TEXT


