SMCC Infrastructure Projects Survey

Question 1 ... LIKERT SCALE

Park & Other Infrastructure Projects - For "Most Important" choose 3 items only

	Most Important	Important	Least Important	No Preference/Don't Know
Comfort Station at	62 23%	82	68	53
Murray Ridge Park		31%	26%	20%
Comfort Stations at	42	65	82	67
Juarez & New Parks	16%	25%	32%	26%
Juarez Elementary School-Joint Use Area Improvements	49 19%	81 31%	60 23%	68 26%
Paths to library & residential (southwest & southeast)	38	93	90	40
	15%	36%	34%	15%
Serra Mesa Community Park Recreation Building Modernization	124	98	33	23
	45%	35%	12%	8%
Swimming Pool at Serra	118 41%	89	49	30
Mesa Recreation Center		31%	17%	10%
Fire Station #28	81	94	31	58
	31%	36%	12%	22%
Replace "Serra Mesa" sign at Mission Center Rd heading into Serra Mesa	24 9%	63 23%	161 59%	23 8%
Serra Mesa Community Plan Update	75 28%	118 43%	37 14%	42 15%

Transportation Infrastructure Projects - For "Most Important" choose 3 items only

	Most Important	Important	Least Important	No Preference/Don't Know
Fix drainage issue at Sandrock and Aero Dr. (currently in Kearny Mesa Community Plan Area but effects the SM community)	137 48%	108 38%	20 7%	21 7%
Median Strip Improvements on main Serra Mesa streets	72 26%	101 37%	75 27%	26 9%
Signal at Library Site on Aero Dr	20 8%	59 22%	150 57%	34 13%
Taft crosswalk signal (HAWK beacon) between Gramercy and Ruffin Rd to provide safety for kids	123 45%	87 32%	39 14%	24 9%
Traffic Improvements at Corners of Ronda/Mission Village Dr	106 38%	73 26%	57 21%	42 15%
Traffic Signal Improvement at Gramercy Rd/Greyling Dr at Sandrock	55 21%	81 31%	90 34%	36 14%
Traffic Signal Installation: Afton Road & Hurlbut St	16 6%	42 17%	111 44%	85 33%
Traffic Signal Interconnect (various street in community)	36 14%	74 29%	69 27%	78 30%

Birdland Infrastructure Projects (if famliar with area) - For "Most Important" choose 3 items only

	Most Important	Important	Least Important	No Preference/Don't Know
Architectural Barrier Removal (pedestrian ramps)	5 3%	26 14%	38 21%	112 62%
Birdland Neighborhood Park - Acquire land and develop	29 15%	26 13%	40 21%	98 51%
Fletcher Elementary SchoolJoint-Use Area Improvements	32 17%	34 18%	27 14%	98 51%
Genesee Avenue Widening Between the SR 163	28 15%	37 20%	36 19%	88 47%
Genesee Avenue Widening on South Side	23 12%	35 19%	38 20%	93 49%
Health Center Drive Widening	28 15%	40 21%	40 21%	84 44%
Starling Drive and Meadowlark Drive Intersection to add a light after Juvenile buildings construction finishes	8 4%	37 20%	32 17%	109 59%
Starling Drive Widening	6 3%	19 10%	41 22%	119 64%
Widen Cardinal Road/Improvements	7 4%	20 11%	48 25%	114 60%
Widen Frost Street to provide 4 lanes	18 10%	25 14%	40 22%	99 54%

214 Answered

105 Skipped